BID TABULATION CODDLE CREEK GREENWAY - AFTON RUN BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 24th, 2021, 2:00 PM

Coddle Creek Greenway - Afton Run														
					Ike's Construction		Carolina Siteworks		Performance Managed Construction		J.D. Goodrum		Dane Construction	
No.	Item: NCDOT Section or Reference #	Description	QTY.	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$87,604.00	\$87,604.00	\$7,027.00	\$7,027.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$45,583.93	\$45,583.93	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$12,190.00	\$12,190.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,671.76	\$9,671.76	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	1607	Gravel Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,281.49	\$6,562.98	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,878.50	\$2,878.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$61,400.00	\$61,400.00	\$85,058.00	\$85,058.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$278,727.46	\$278,727.46	\$250,320.00	\$250,320.00
6	265	Select Granular Material	200	CY	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.79	\$10,158.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.54	\$6,908.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
7	230	Borrow Excavation	100	CY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.25	\$3,525.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.79	\$2,879.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	225	Undercut Excavation	200	CY	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.49	\$5,698.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.54	\$6,908.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
9	1016	Select Material Class VI (#57 Stone), placed and compacted	150	TN	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.70	\$6,105.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00
10	1056	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization, Table 1056- 1 type4	3,800	SY	\$1.50	\$5,700.00	\$2.08	\$7,904.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.47	\$9,386.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00
	Erosion Control													
11	1605	Silt Fence	3,000	LF	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$4.75	\$14,250.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.65	\$7,950.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00
12	SP-09	Jurisdictional Fencing	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$1.73	\$865.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
13	SP-07	Silt Fence Outlet	19	EA	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$375.36	\$7,131.84	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
14	SP-06	Coir Fiber Matting	200	SY	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$8.60	\$1,720.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.91	\$1,382.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
15	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Excelsior Curlex or equivalent)	200	SY	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.47	\$494.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
	•			•	<u>.</u>	•	Trail	· ·	. ·	•	<u> </u>	•	· ·	·
16	1082	Ten (10) foot wide boardwalk (SH-13)	100	LF	\$540.00	\$54,000.00	\$819.18	\$81,918.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$831.31	\$83,131.00	\$1,750.00	\$175,000.00
17	SH-13, 410	Sonotube Concrete boardwalk footings with 6"x6" posts	32	EA	\$470.00	\$15,040.00	\$688.00	\$22,016.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$143.93	\$4,605.76	\$775.00	\$24,800.00
18	610	NCDOT Aggregate Base Course (ABC)	1,500	TN	\$47.00	\$70,500.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.30	\$60,450.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00
19	520	Asphalt surface course (2" thick), Type S9.5B	500	TN	\$138.00	\$69,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$135.87	\$67,935.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
20	SH-14,15	brick walls per design plans, This includes the removal, disposal, and rebuild of the four brick columns as well.	1	LS	\$32,288.00	\$32,288.00	\$76,994.00	\$76,994.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$52,791.69	\$52,791.69	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
21	SH-14,15	Remove, dispose, and replace existing concrete footings under both brick walls adjacent to Burck Dr per design plans	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,764.00	\$17,764.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,196.25	\$7,196.25	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
22	1630	Silt/Sediment removal and disposal under exisiting culvert from staton 11+42.32 to	30	CY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.30	\$1,209.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
23	848	Concrete sidewalk connection spur at Nolen Dr (5' wide)	28	LF	\$143.00	\$4,004.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$109.38	\$3,062.64	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
24	848	ADA Curb Ramps, Type 2 Modified (SH-16)	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,407.00	\$2,814.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,590.65	\$5,181.30	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
25	SH-16	Bollards	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.70	\$2,302.80	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
26	SP-07	24" RCP Extension (SH-6)	1	LS	\$13,672.00	\$13,672.00	\$16,721.00	\$16,721.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,752.87	\$16,752.87	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	1660	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,454.20	\$3,454.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	SH-12	Greenway Entrance Sign	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,081.00	\$6,081.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,302.80	\$2,302.80	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
		1					\$528,118.00		\$566,730.00		\$703,808.78		\$909,620.00	
			ESTIMATED TOTAL 10% CONTINGENCY		\$50,3523.00				\$56,673.00		\$70,380.88		\$90,962.00	
			TOTAL ESTIMATED COST		\$50,352.30 \$553,875.30		\$52,811.80 \$580,929.80		\$623,403.00		\$70,380.88		\$1,000,582.00	
				rity (5%)		/ES		YES		/ES		/ES		YES
				, (5/0)	11.5		11.5		153		IES		11.5	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the proje

8/24/2021